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The question

� Wayland High School far past its time

� Modernization an expensive undertaking

� Result to accommodate 50+ years

Q: Given the high uncertainty of
projecting enrollments 50 years out,

how do we size the project?
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WHS through the years
Wayland High School Enrollment: 1951 - Present
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What drives enrollment?

� Macro level

� National, regional, and state trends

� Micro level

Town population and births
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� Town population and births

� Housing turnover and new construction

� Funding of school and municipal services



What do the experts say?

� Currently, about 2,800 students

� 2002: Lani Ravin projected 4,000 students

10+ years out, based on build-out potential
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� 10+ years out, based on build-out potential

� 2005: MAPC* projected 2,000 students

� In 2020, based on population aging

*Metropolitan Area Planning Council



What if we only look backwards?

� K-12 “cohort survival” highly predictable

� On average, 100 students in one grade …
… become 102 students in the next

The “next grade” number varies by grade, …
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� The “next grade” number varies by grade, …
… ranging from 98 to 104 (historical average)

� Kindergarten arrivals not so predictable

� In part a function of births 5 years prior …
… plus turnover and new construction



Cohort survival, new arrival

Variable births
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Three important drivers

� Town population
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� Town births

� Town Kindergarten to birth ratio



Wayland population history (FYI)
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Wayland birth history
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Wayland K:birth ratio history
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What about the declining 
elementary enrollment?

2006-07
10/05:
159 est

2001-02: 183
2002-03: 197
2003-04: 203
2004-05: 170

10/06:
193 act
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2004-05: 170
2005-06: 187
2006-07: 193
2007-08: 174
2008-09: 178

193 act

2007-08
10/06
168 est

10/07:
174 act

2008-09
10/07
164 est

10/08:
178 act



Wayland’s enrollment history
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The challenge

Q: Given the high uncertainty of
projecting enrollments 50 years out,
how do we size the project?how do we size the project?

Q: Working together, can Wayland, the 
MSBA, and IIC enhance the existing 
projections?
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MSBA/IIC projections

� Methodology
uses only last 5
years of births, K
enrollment, andenrollment, and
cohort survival

� Projection goes
only to 2017,
covers only 1st
5 years of use
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Impact of when to project

� Using the last 5 years to project forward 50 
years risks erring if the last 5 years aren’t 
the most representative 5 years

� What if projection had
been made in 2000
instead of 2008?
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Enhancing the projection?

� Can we enhance the projection to include

� Consideration of 50+ year building life

� Climb/dip cycle of 30 years (so far)?

Pending (and pent up) turnover?� Pending (and pent up) turnover?

� Development under construction and possible?

� A reasonable hypothesis

� Gradual, fluctuating increase
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What should we build for?

930-

1,100?
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930-
1,050

800?



Responsible sizing

� Recognize 50+ year building life

� Core space

� Low cost at initial build

Expensive to add later� Expensive to add later

� Classroom space

� Build sensibly for 25+ years

� Design to allow for future expansion
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